504749490 01/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4796218

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
ARES CAPITAL CORPC	RATION			01/24/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	GEHL FOOD	FOODS, LLC				
Street Address:	N116 W1597	W15970 MAIN STREET, P.O. BOX 1004				
City:	GERMANTC					
State/Country:	WISCONSIN					
Postal Code:	53022					
	L					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 7					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: D718		621				
Patent Number:	7455	200				
Patent Number:	6056	157				
Application Number:	2950	6981				
Application Number:	2950	1023				
Application Number:	2950	1025				
Application Number:	1450	6169				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	(312)	207-6400				
		e-mail address first; if that is				
Phone:	-	h at is unsuccessful, it will be 207-1000	e sent via US M	ian.		
Email:		ipdocket-chi@reedsmith.com				
Correspondent Name:	•	MATTHEW R. LIMBERT				
Address Line 1:	10 S0	10 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE				
Address Line 2:	REEI	EED SMITH, LLP				
Address Line 4:	CHIC	AGO, ILLINOIS 60606				
AME OF SUBMITTER:		MATTHEW R. LIMBERT				
SIGNATURE:		/MATTHEW R. LIMBERT/				
DATE SIGNED:		01/26/2018				

Total Attachments: 3 source=EXECUTED ares gehl foods patent release#page1.tif source=EXECUTED ares gehl foods patent release#page2.tif source=EXECUTED ares gehl foods patent release#page3.tif

PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of January 24, 2018, by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION ("Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Gehl Foods, LLC, ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Secured Party (as successor in interest by assignment from General Electric Company, as successor by merger to General Electric Capital Corporation) were parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of March 26, 2015 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain Patents and Patent Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Party, including the Patents set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Patent Office on March 26, 2015, at Reel 035260, Frame 0416;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Patents and Patent Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "<u>Patent Collateral</u>"):

(i) all of its Patents, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;

(ii) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and

(iii) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Patent Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Patent Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By: Chilles-Name: MATCH AFFULTER

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Patent Release and Reassignment

PATENT REEL: 044742 FRAME: 0611

SCHEDULE 1

REGISTERED PATENTS:

Description	Application No.	Application Date	Patent No.	Registration Date
Fitment for	29501001	8/29/14	D718621	12/2/14
interconnection				
between product				
packaging and a				
product dispenser				
Valve for dispensing	10847041	5/17/04	7455200	11/25/08
flowable product				
Device for dispensing	08/625,210	4/1/96	6056157	5/2/00
flowable material from				
a flexible package				

PATENT APPLICATIONS:

Description	Application No.	Application Date
Fitment	29/506,981	10/22/14
Valve	29/501,023	8/29/14
Food Dispenser	29/501,025	8/29/14
Food Product Dispenser and Valve	14/506,169	8/29/14

RECORDED: 01/26/2018